▪ Water System

▪ DER

Sonoma County – Phase 1 – SRVH & CMP

60 Investment Grade Energy Audit

Illustrative Cashflow Overview
The following tables show the financing assumptions and an indicative cash flow overview of the selected project. This example uses part County
contribution and indicative TELP financing.

Financing Assumptions
Total Project Cost including IGA $3,246,040
County Contribution $1,467,800
Financing IDC, related to construction schedule $81,600
Total Financed with TELP or Bond $1,859,840
Financing Term, years 20
Indicative Financing Interest Rate 4.54%
Utility Escalation 5.00%
Solar Degradation 0.50%
Solar ITC credit 25.50%
BESS ITC credit 25.50%
NEM 3.0 Reduction @ 20 years 30.00%
O&M Escalation Rate 3.00%

Sonoma County – Phase 1 – SRVH & CMP

61 Investment Grade Energy Audit

Sonoma County - Indicative Financial Proforma w/ 20-Year Tax Exempt Lease Purchase

Year Energy Savings SGIP
Incentive ITC  Incentives

(SGIP & ITC)

Total
Yearly

Savings

Principle
Payment

Interest
Payment

Lease
Payments

O & M
Cost

(Solar,
EV, etc.)

Total
Yearly

Program
Costs

Yearly
Net

Savings

Year 1 $110,128 $61,200 $396,110 $457,310 $567,438 $59,037 $84,437 $143,473 $6,484 $149,957 $417,481
Year 2 $115,408 $20,400   $20,400 $135,808 $61,717 $81,756 $143,473 $6,678 $150,152 -$14,343
Year 3 $120,943 $20,400   $20,400 $141,343 $64,519 $78,955 $143,473 $6,879 $150,352 -$9,009
Year 4 $126,743 $20,400   $20,400 $147,143 $67,448 $76,025 $143,473 $7,085 $150,558 -$3,416
Year 5 $132,822   $132,822 $70,510 $72,963 $143,473 $8,457 $151,930 -$19,108
Year 6 $139,194   $139,194 $73,711 $69,762 $143,473 $7,517 $150,990 -$11,796
Year 7 $145,871   $145,871 $77,058 $66,416 $143,473 $7,742 $151,215 -$5,344
Year 8 $152,871   $152,871 $80,556 $62,917 $143,473 $7,974 $151,448 $1,423
Year 9 $160,206   $160,206 $84,213 $59,260 $143,473 $8,214 $151,687 $8,520

Year 10 $167,895   $167,895 $88,037 $55,437 $143,473 $9,804 $153,277 $14,618
Year 11 $175,954   $175,954 $92,034 $51,440 $143,473 $8,714 $152,187 $23,767
Year 12 $184,401   $184,401 $96,212 $47,261 $143,473 $8,975 $152,448 $31,952
Year 13 $193,254   $193,254 $100,580 $42,893 $143,473 $9,244 $152,718 $40,536
Year 14 $202,533   $202,533 $105,146 $38,327 $143,473 $9,522 $152,995 $49,538
Year 15 $212,259   $212,259 $109,920 $33,553 $143,473 $11,365 $154,839 $57,420
Year 16 $222,453   $222,453 $114,910 $28,563 $143,473 $10,102 $153,575 $68,878
Year 17 $233,138   $233,138 $120,127 $23,346 $143,473 $10,405 $153,878 $79,260
Year 18 $244,338   $244,338 $125,581 $17,892 $143,473 $61,790 $205,263 $39,075
Year 19 $256,077   $256,077 $131,282 $12,191 $143,473 $11,038 $154,512 $101,566
Year 20 $268,382   $268,382 $137,243 $6,231 $143,473 $11,369 $154,843 $113,539
Year 25 $81,990   $81,990   $4,627 $4,627 $77,363
Year 30 $102,052   $102,052   $5,364 $5,364 $96,688
Year 35 $127,024   $127,024   $6,219 $6,219 $120,805

Total $4,992,545 $122,400 $396,110 $518,510 $5,511,055 $1,859,840 $1,009,626 $2,869,466 $305,822 $3,175,289 $2,335,766

Notes: Willdan is not a financial advisor. The stated project cost is a turnkey price to perform the project including PG&E SST program fees. The interest and cashflow is based on an indicative rate and not a representation of final
financing terms. Final financing terms to be determined. No prepayment premiums have been included (typically 200 to 300 bps). Prepayment from incentives within the first performance year may be eligible for no prepayment
premiums. The value of incentives is based on the County’s SGIP reservation for storage and an illustrative ITC direct payment. The County will be responsible for securing the Investment Tax Credit Direct Payment. Value of SGIP